PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yongnan Xuan	05/06/2009
Suili Feng	05/01/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Surrey
Street Address:	Guildford
City:	Surrey
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	GU2 7XH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7383025

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)566-0750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (801)566-6633 Email: halterman@tnw.com

Correspondent Name: Alex W. Haymond, Thorpe North & Western

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 1219

Sandy, UTAH 84091-1219 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2408-22079.US XUAN

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alex W. Haymond

Total Attachments: 3

source=2408-22079US-Assignment#page1.tif source=2408-22079US-Assignment#page2.tif source=2408-22079US-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT

500864111 REEL: 022703 FRAME: 0774 Alex W. Haymond THORPE NORTH & WESTERN, LLP P.O. BOX 1219 SANDY, UTAH 84091-1219

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, we, Yongnan Xuan, resident of the State of California, whose postal mailing address is 11811 Venice Blvd # 239, Los Angeles, CA 90066; and Suili Feng, resident of Guangzhou City, China, whose postal mailing address is 904, Building 20 West District 2, South China University of Technology, Guangzhou City, Guangdong Province, China 510641; and (hereinafter "Assignors") are the owner of the right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 7,383,025, issued June 3, 2008; entitled METHOD FOR PROCESSING RF SIGNALS FOR RECEIVING AND TRANSMISSION, and:

WHEREAS, University of Surrey, a university organized and existing under Royal Charter on September 9, 1966, having a business address of Guildford, Surrey, GU2 7XH, United Kingdom (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignor, hereby grants and assigns unto the said Assignee, our entire right, title and interest in said patent.

We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to us, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of us to make this Assignment fully effective; cooperation to the best of our ability including, but not limited to, the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence in any actions or

PATENT REEL: 022703 FRAME: 0775

Assignment of US Patent No. 7,383,025 Page 2 of 3	
proceedings concerning the invention, including, but not limited to, nullification, reissuing,	
extension, and infringement proceedings involving said patent.	
This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representa	tives
Executed this 6th day of May, 2009 at Quanyzhou, china	
Yongnan Xuan	
STATE OF)	
STATE OF	
Before me personally appeared Yongnan Xuan and acknowledged the foregoing	
instrument to be his free act and deed this day of, 2009.	
Notary Public	
•	

PATENT REEL: 022703 FRAME: 0776

Assignment of US Patent No. 7,383,025 Page 3 of 3	
Executed this 1st day of May 2009 at Guary 2hon. China	
Suili Feng	
STATE OF	
Before me personally appeared Suili Feng and acknowledged the foregoing instrum	ent to
be his free act and deed this day of, 2009.	
Notary Public	
196231.doc	

RECORDED: 05/19/2009

PATENT REEL: 022703 FRAME: 0777